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Mr. P.'K. Pad,hi, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant and Mr 

S.B. lena, Ld. ASC for the Respondents are present and icard. 

].'he Apphcau joined, in Pespondents Omanisation as 

EDDA of :,anhi Branch Post Office ImtialJ'v he declared his 

date of birth as 15.12. 1.942 and reflected the same at few places 

including his M!1hcatjon  where he mentioned his' age as 25 years as of 

1 968. H owever, within 05 years of his appointment order, he had 

located, error in his date of birth as de original, certificate issued b\. 

the Sch 	Authorities reflected. his date of birth as 15. 12. 1949. 

Consequently he made a request to the Department for corection of 

Ins date of birth., The Respondents had conducted an inquiry and the 

Inspector concerned endorsed on the appLication of the Applicant as 

under- 

" 	e the dtef 	of r PafUVerifid 	a 	br 	i 	.a  
Kurnar Sahiu tDDA of Jagamohan. Branch Post. Office, 
with the oriina.l certificate is 1 5.1 2.1949 instead of 
15i2.1942 1 . 

According to the Applicant after the endorsement of 

inspector in his application he has a bonafide impression that of the 

r'cords have been duly corrected as to his date of birth as iS, 12 1949.   

According to the appli cant su bseq oc ntly there was no occasion to 



eptet td ot e 	cary out te cretion, ut;now that ue L)m 	 cb  

"oithnued W reflect his date ot hrth as I S  12 1 SITE It v as as We a 

31 .07.2007 when the Departmcn informed 	about the 	date 	o 

retirement as 14.12.2007, that the applicant had made representation 

dated 02.08.07 riuIowed -by 29 09.07. 	Representation dated 

02.02007 was re.tèn'ed to and the Superintendent of Post Offices 

vde AnnexurekJ1 I letter dated 10. 0.07 had directed inspector of 

Post Offices to take appropriate action at his level tal:ing his date of 

buih as 1942 as has been noted in the records, In other-words the 

request of the ap'piicant has not been acceded to, H ence this 0. A. 

4. 	After exci'iane of counter and rej oirider when the 

ease came up for hearing the Ld. Counei for the Applicant 

submitted as under Initially certain errors have crept in 

indicating the date of birth of the applicant both in the 

aüniieation as well as Al attestation. form. However, on 

realizing the mistake and on the representation oi the 

arpiieanL the authorities had conducted due verification and 

nmde the endorsement on the application for such correction. 

The applicant was therefore, under a genuine impression that 

no further action was necessary and his date of rctiremen 

w,..'uld correspond to the date of his acrual birth i.t. 

1.The Ld. Counsel reiterated that no gradation list 

ci mie available tu te 	licant and the signature of 
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gives rise to Sulilciei supieo 	 fla beenn  

stapes managed.' 

5. 	Pereontra the Counsel, for the Respondents 

argues that the applicant has clearly stated that he was 25 

years of ae as on2.0.03.1968 which would correspond to his 

date Of birth some time in I 9424. Th is is supportei by 

copy of the Sohool Leaving Certificate dated 01.07. 1961 

whereby the date of birth has been shown as 1942, The 

attestation torm also dearly shows the date of birth as 

1512.1942 and also the age as 26 years. 	As such the 

bonafide of the appiicant's attempts in getting his date of 

birth corrected in 1973 is vety much doubted, though, at that 

time verification was conducted throuJi an officer in the 

Department within this ostensible authority, 

The Counsel for the Respondents further 

submitted that the grauation iist were normally circulated 

and the applicant has not raised his voice against his date of 

as 1 942. It is after 34 years that the applicant has come 

t i' arne 	L'r .crrn1tteG. 
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iieuJ uucuinents 	perusw.i ii 

appears that there is a honatiuc mis.a1:e 	Committed, Lw the 

applicant at the time f his initial appointment and within 05 

years of issue of o1r ' 	 he had taken corrective 

action. The apiieant had not taken any undue advantage on 

giving 	 ttestationhis 	 ths appon/in ahlc 	form 
.' I ) 	" 	 44 	,- 3 I cib 13. 	 It \'OU1U iI4\ 	e)aCf1 ci UiILt.I.fk fliciner flciu tfle 

aix$iean.t been under age aser his actual date ofbirth and to 

avoid the same he given different date of birth. That is not 

the case, He was above 1.8 and the original certificate 

reflects his date of birth as 1 5. 1 2. 1 949. Verification by the 

authority had been duly conducted and it has been clearly 

endorsed that the applicant's correct date of birth was 

1 	 te obith 	e 	ation st 	icateThe da 	li ind5.121949. 	 d  

as 15.12.1942 can not he taken as weakening the ease of the 

applicant or improving the case of the Respondents for 

seniority list is not an authenticated uoeument in resDeet of 

date of birth. As such the aplieant had made out a case. 

Conseuertiy it is declared that the applicant shall retire on 

compieton of 65 years of age reckoned from 1949 and not 

1 942. Respondents shall reinstate the applicant and position 

mm in the same post wherefrom he was relieved. It is made 

clear that the applicant shall not be entitled to any back wage 
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oi  Wits 	3111 	01. Sw1 \ lee. nis uruer oc 

e(npi1eG with within 	u4 weeks 	irorn the cate 	of 

communication of 	this 	order. Accordingly this 0. A. 	is 

disposed of. No order as to cost. 

7 	Copy of this order be made available to the Ld. Counsel 

appethn for both the pa e 

(1/ Menibcr(J) 


